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Addams. Creature Comforts
van Augusburg, Justa Dream
Bellow. Henderson the Rain King
Borges. Irish Strategics
Bowles. Delicate Prey
The Spiders House 1/26
Bertolucci. Last Tango in Paris
Berry. A Place on Earth
Brodkey. Women and Angels
de Brunhoff, Laurent. Babar... America
Bukowski. Run with the Hunted
Screams from the Balcony
Burroughs, Wm. S. Naked Lunch
Capote. In Cold Blood. Ltd. Ed.
In Cold Blood. Capotes own copy.
Carver. Ina Marine Light
Cather. Death Comes to the Abp.
Chatwin. On the Black Hill
Clancy. Without Remorse
Coctzee. Disgrace. Ist Issue
Disgrace. 2nd Issue
Dusklands. Joburg 1974
Dusklands. London 1982
DeLillo. Americana
Dubus. Finding a Girl in America
Faulkner. Snopes Trilogy. Led. Ed.
Garcfa Marquez. In Evil Hour
The General in His Labyrinch
Innocent Eréndira
One Hundred Years of Solitude.
Signed also by translator.
Gilliam & Grisoni. Fear and Loathing

All Modern Firsts are Signcd.

395
75
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600
350
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2650
6750
495
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350
1500
485
1750
375
10500
1250
850
1750

2250

in Las Vegas Not the Screenplay
Sgd. by Gilliam, Grisoni, Producer
and Johnny Depp
Ginsberg, Howl for Carl Solomon
Signed by Ginsberg & Solomon
Howl for Carl Solomon. Graborn-
Hoyem 1971. Authors revd. edn.
Bixby Canyon 1/26
Journals 1954-8 1/26
Fall of America
Gorey. The Dwindling Party
Hanff. 84, Charing Cross Rd. Gift Edn.
Hardy. Tess of the d'Urbervilles,
London, 1926. D] & Slipcase.
Hazzard. Cliffs of Fall
Heaney. Beowulf
The Burial at Thebes
District and Circle. FSG. Inscribed
to his editor, Jonathan (Galassi)
District and Circle. FSG.
Door in the Dark. Faber. Repr. 1972
Electric Light. Faber.
Elecric Light. FSG 2006.
The Haw Lantern
North. Faber.
Spelling it Out
The Spirit Level. FSG.
Irving, ]. Getting Free
The World According to Garp
Johnson, D. Tree of Smoke
Jones, L. (ed.) Black Fire
(ed.) The Moderns

475

11500

1750
750
475
350
525
325

5250
850
450
275

500
125
475
200
125
350
2500
275
275
4750
1850
225
325
275



King, S. The Shining, Review.
Lanes, SG. The Art of Maurice Sendak

Signed by Sendak
LEngle. A Wrinkle in Time.

25th Anniv. Collectors Edn.
Lowell. Lord Weary’s Castle. Inscribed.
Lucas, G. (Alan Dean Foster). Star Wars.

First published edn., Dec. 1976.

Dated note from Lucas to “Alan’.
Mailer. The Naked and the Dead.

Unusually nice copy.

Matthiessen. Spirit of Crazy Horse

The Tree Where Man Was Born
McGuane. The Sporting Club
Michener. Tales of the South Pacific.

Two copies. 1. ABA Signcd with

proof DJ of Ist edn. 2. BOMC edn.
Miller. Afeer the Fall. Final Stage Version

On Politics and the Art of Acting
Moore, R. The French Connection

Signed by Gene Hackman
Morris, W. Here is Einbaum 1/26
Murakami. Blind Willow...

The Wind-Up Bird Chron. Review.
Neruda. Twenty Poems. Inscribed by

Neruda and signed by Bly (trans.)
Norse. Memoirs of a Bastard Angel
O'Brian, P Blue at the Mizzen

Northern Lights. 2 DJs.

O'Brien, T. Going after Cacciato
Pinter. Poems. 2nd Edn.: 9 add1 poems.

1/100 signed copies. Errata.
Proulx. Close Range
Reed, L. The Raven
Rushdie, S. Midnights Children
Salter, . All That Is

The Hunters
Saramago. The Stone Raft
Sendak. Mommy?

Brundibar (w/ Tony Kushner)
Stein, G. Portraits and Prayers
Steadman. Joke's Over

Jones of Colorado
Thompson, H.S. Fear and Loathing in

Las Vegas. Signed by

Thomspon & Steadman.

Fearand Loathing in Las Vegas.

Mod. Lib. Edn. Sgd. By

4750
425
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375
650

1750
650
100

325
375
675
800
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135
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375
75
150
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100
100

4950

Thompson, Steadman, Gilliam,
Producer and Johnny Depp.
Fearand Loathing in America.
Signed by Thompson and Brinkley
Hell's Angels
The Rum Diary

Thompson, K. Eloise at Christmastime
Inscribed.

Tidyman. Shaft. Incribed.

Trevor, Wm. Family Sins

Vargas Llosa. Conversation in the

Cathedral. Sgd. By author and trans.

Vonnegut. Cats Cradle

Wallace, D.F. Infinite Jest

Wenner & Seymour. Gonzo:
The Life of Hunter S. Thompson
Sgd. By Wenner, Seymour, Bibb
And Kennedy (p. 62)

Wolfe. The Electric Kool-Aid Acid Test
The Kandy-Kolored Tangerine...

Wouk. The Caine Mutiny

2750

2250
9500
475

4500
1150
150

750
7500
1750

175
1500
1150
3750



