## Pryor-Johnson Rare Books

at

Crawford Doyle Booksellers A.B.A.A.
1082 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10028
(212) 452-1990 – (646) 546-4883

## N.B. THIS SHORT TITLE LIST IS FOR USE AT THE BOOK FAIR ONLY See individual items for full descriptions.

## All Modern Firsts are Signed.

Addams. Creature Comforts	395	in Las Vegas Not the Screenplay	
van Augusburg. Just a Dream	75	Sgd. by Gilliam, Grisoni, Producer	
Bellow. Henderson the Rain King	1750	and Johnny Depp	475
Borges. Irish Strategies	325	Ginsberg. Howl for Carl Solomon	
Bowles. Delicate Prey	950	Signed by Ginsberg & Solomon	11500
The Spider's House 1/26	600	Howl for Carl Solomon. Graborn-	
Bertolucci. Last Tango in Paris	350	Hoyem 1971. Author's rev'd. edn.	1750
Berry. A Place on Earth	1150	Bixby Canyon 1/26	750
Brodkey. Women and Angels	150	Journals 1954-8 1/26	475
de Brunhoff, Laurent. Babar America	375	Fall of America	350
Bukowski. Run with the Hunted	300	Gorey. The Dwindling Party	525
Screams from the Balcony	450	Hanff. 84, Charing Cross Rd. Gift Edn.	325
Burroughs, Wm. S. Naked Lunch	4750	Hardy. Tess of the d'Urbervilles,	
Capote. In Cold Blood. Ltd. Ed.	2650	London, 1926. DJ & Slipcase.	5250
In Cold Blood. Capote's own copy.	<i>6</i> 750	Hazzard. Cliffs of Fall	850
Carver. In a Marine Light	495	Heaney. Beowulf	450
Cather. Death Comes to the Abp.	2750	The Burial at Thebes	275
Chatwin. On the Black Hill	650	District and Circle. FSG. Inscribed	
Clancy. Without Remorse	275	to his editor, Jonathan (Galassi)	500
Coetzee. Disgrace. 1st Issue	450	District and Circle. FSG.	125
Disgrace. 2nd Issue	350	Door in the Dark. Faber. Repr. 1972	475
Dusklands. Jo'burg 1974	1500	Electric Light. Faber.	200
Dusklands. London 1982	485	Elecric Light. FSG 2006.	125
DeLillo. Americana	1750	The Haw Lantern	350
Dubus. Finding a Girl in America	375	North. Faber.	2500
Faulkner. Snopes Trilogy. Ltd. Ed.	10500	Spelling it Out	275
García Marquez. In Evil Hour	1250	The Spirit Level. FSG.	275
The General in His Labyrinth	850	Irving, J. Getting Free	4750
Innocent Eréndira	1750	The World According to Garp	1850
One Hundred Years of Solitude.		Johnson, D. Tree of Smoke	225
Signed also by translator.	2250	Jones, L. (ed.) Black Fire	325
Gilliam & Grisoni. Fear and Loathing		(ed.) The Moderns	275

King, S. The Shining. Review.	4750	Thompson, Steadman, Gilliam,	
Lanes, S.G. The Art of Maurice Sendak		Producer and Johnny Depp.	2750
Signed by Sendak	425	Fear and Loathing in America.	
L'Engle. A Wrinkle in Time.		Signed by Thompson and Brinkley	2250
25th Anniv. Collectors' Edn.	675	Hell's Angels	9500
Lowell. Lord Weary's Castle. Inscribed.	1500	The Rum Diary	475
Lucas, G. (Alan Dean Foster). Star Wars.		Thompson, K. Eloise at Christmastime	
First published edn., Dec. 1976.		Inscribed.	4500
Dated note from Lucas to "Alan".	1250	Tidyman. Shaft. Incribed.	1150
Mailer. The Naked and the Dead.		Trevor, Wm. Family Sins	150
Unusually nice copy.	7500	Vargas Llosa. Conversation in the	
Matthiessen. Spirit of Crazy Horse	375	Cathedral. Sgd. By author and trans.	750
The Tree Where Man Was Born	375	Vonnegut. Cat's Cradle	7500
McGuane. The Sporting Club	650	Wallace, D.F. Infinite Jest	1750
Michener. Tales of the South Pacific.		Wenner & Seymour. Gonzo:	
Two copies. 1. ABA Signed with		The Life of Hunter S. Thompson	
proof DJ of 1st edn. 2. BOMC edn.	1750	Sgd. By Wenner, Seymour, Bibb	
Miller. After the Fall. Final Stage Version	650	And Kennedy (p. 62)	175
On Politics and the Art of Acting	100	Wolfe. The Electric Kool-Aid Acid Test	1500
Moore, R. The French Connection		The Kandy-Kolored Tangerine	1150
Signed by Gene Hackman	325	Wouk. The Caine Mutiny	3750
Morris, W. Here is Einbaum 1/26	375	,	
Murakami. Blind Willow	675		
The Wind-Up Bird Chron. Review.	800		
Neruda. Twenty Poems. Inscribed by			
Neruda and signed by Bly (trans.)	3250		
Norse. Memoirs of a Bastard Angel	135		
O'Brian, P. Blue at the Mizzen	475		
Northern Lights. 2 DJ's.	1750		
O'Brien, T. Going after Cacciato	975		
Pinter. Poems. 2nd Edn.: 9 add'l poems.			
1/100 signed copies. Errata.	575		
Proulx. Close Range	375		
Reed, L. The Raven	325		
Rushdie, S. Midnight's Children	-		
Salter, J. All That Is	275		
The Hunters	2250		
Saramago. The Stone Raft	375		
Sendak. Mommy?	75		
Brundibar (w/ Tony Kushner)	150		
Stein, G. Portraits and Prayers	1150		
Steadman. Joke's Over	100		
Jones of Colorado	100		
Thompson, H.S. Fear and Loathing in			
Las Vegas. Signed by			
Thomspon & Steadman.	4950		
Fear and Loathing in Las Vegas.			
Mod. Lib. Edn. Sgd. By			
Ο ,			